

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



We: Steffes

3050 HWY 22 N Dickinson, ND 58601 +1 701.483.5400

+1 701.456.7491 Facsimile

declare under our sole responsibility that the product,

Comfort Plus Hydronic Furnace (E5100 Series)

to which this documentation relates, is in conformity with the following documents:

Directives: Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU

RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU

Standards: EN 55014-1:2006 +A1:2009+A2:2011 EMC Emissions

EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001+A2:2008 EMC Immunity

Statement regarding **Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU:**

The Comfort Plus Hydronic Furnace (5100 Series) is excluded from the scope of the Pressure Equipment Directive, by the language of Article 1, Section 2(f). This equipment is classified less than Category I under Article 13. The pressure-related safety of this equipment has been evaluated according to Sound Engineering Practice (SEP).

Todd Mayer Date of Issue: August 27, 2019 Co-President Place of Issue: Dickinson, ND 58601